SL Series
Compact Loose Central Tube Fiberoptic Cable
Cable Outer Diameter 8mm (SLA, unarmored, 2~12C)
10mm (SLB, unarmored, 14~24C)
10mm (SLA, armored, 2~12C)
12mm (SLB, armored, 14~24C)
Max. Pulling Load 1500 N(typical) / 3000 N(specified)(*)
Max. Operating Load 60% of the Max. Pulling Load

G - Water-blocking gel
D - Dry water blocking
ORDERING INFORMATION
The cable is marked with white embossed characters, as follows:
SCL   -   F.O. CABLE   -   Cable Type  -  Meter Mark.
The meter mark is printed every meter with an accuracy ofA1%.
01SL
3
2
61
Self-Supporting
7
X
4
Jacket Options
P - Polyethylene
V  - PVC
H - Halogen-Free, Flame-Retardant
U - Polyurethane
R - Corrugated Steel Armoring
J - Dielectric Rodent Resistance Armoring
K - Aramid Yarns
M - Combined Fiberglass roving and Aramid Yarn
A - Aluminum Moisture Barrier
W - Steel Wire Armoring
Z - Glass Yarn Anti-Rodent polymer
General Options
SS - Figure-8
1. Optical Fibers
2. Gel-Filled Tube
3. Aramid Yarn
4. Inner Jacket, PVC
5. Ripcord
6. Corrugated Steel Armor
7. Outer Jacket, Polyethylene
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
SLA-9-01X12-KVRP-DD
12
3
5 4
SLA-5-01X08-JH-D
1. Optical Fibers
2. Gel-Filled Tube
4. Dielectric Armoring
3. Ripcord
5. Outer Jacket, HFFR
%
%
09-2003
Optical fiber characteristics
The optical characteristics below pertain
to cabled fibers.
SINGLE-MODE FIBERS
MULTI-MODE FIBERS
(1) Patch cord grade fibers have lower
bandwidth: 62.5/125 fiber code 4:
200 MHz.km at both 850 and 1300 nm
50/125 fiber code 3: 400 MHz.km at both
850 and 1300 nm.
(2) See Fiber Material for Bandwidth performance
Fiber Code 9 8
Attenuation,  Loose Tube Cables
@ 1310 nm O0.35 O0.40 - dB/km
@ 1550 nm O0.22 O0.24 O0.25 dB/km
@ 1625 nm - O0.25 O0.25 dB/km
Attenuation, Tight Buffer Cables